RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA DECLARING ITS INTENTION TO ORDER THE VACATION OF MERIDITH AVENUE FROM WALNUT STREET TO NORTH END

WHEREAS, the City has received a request to vacate Meridith Avenue from Walnut Street to North End and which said portion of land shall be referred to in this resolution as the Proposed Vacated Area; and

WHEREAS, Proposed Vacated Area, is legally described in Exhibit A and is shown on Exhibit B (Department of Public Works Drawing No. 6089) and is on file in the office of the Director of Public Works; and

WHEREAS, the vacation proceeding for said Proposed Vacated Area is and will be conducted pursuant to the requirements of the Streets and Highways Code Sections 8320, et seq.:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pasadena:

- The City Council of the City of Pasadena hereby declares its intention to vacate
 the above Proposed Vacated Area, subject to certain conditions being met prior
 to vacation; and
- 2. A hearing is hereby set for 7:00 p.m. on Monday, November 18, 2013, in the Council Chamber, Pasadena City Hall, 100 North Garfield Avenue, Room S249, Pasadena, to consider the proposed street vacation. All persons interested in the vacation are invited to attend and give testimony if desired.

Adopted at the	meeting of the City Council on the	day of
, 2013,	, by the following vote:	
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		
ABSTAIN:		
	MARK JOMSKY, City Clerk	

Approved as to form:

Brad L. Fuller

Assistant City Attorney